BUNTS SANGHA'’S
S M SHETTY HIGH SCHOOL & JR.COLLEGE
HIRANANDANI GARDEN, POWAI, MUMBAI- 400 076.

Circular Sec /32 /2022-23 February 27, 2023

Dear Parents,

1. Our school is a centre for the SSC Board exams (March 2023).0n the days of exams, the school will
work from 6:50 am to 9:40 am. Buses will leave at 9:40 am. On the other days, the school will work
regularly from 6:50 am to 12:30 pm.

Half working days 6:50 am to 9:40 am

Time Table to be followed

Day Date
Thursday 02.03.2023 Holiday for students
Friday 03.03.2023 Period 1to 5
Monday 06.03.2023 Period 1 to 5
Wednesday 08.03.2023 Period 1 to 5
Friday 10.03.2023 Period 1 to 5
Monday 13.03.2023 Period 6 to 10
Wednesday 15.03.2023 Period 6 to 10 .
Friday 17.03.2023 Period 6 to 10
Monday 20.03.2023 Period 1 to 5
Thursday 23.03.2023 Period 1to 5
Saturday 25.03.2023 Holiday for students

2. On 9™ 14% 16% and 21% school will work as usual from 6:50 am to 12:30 pm. From 27" March,

school will work as usual.

3. Parents, who have still not paid the 4" quarter fee which was due on 10" February, 2023 should do
so immediately

4. Holidays for the month : —

e 7" March — Holi
e 22" March — Gudi Padwa
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